The high-powered, smart grid-ready
IQ7X Microinverter
installation process while achieving the highest
Part of the Enphase Energy System, the IQ7X
Microinverter integrates with the IQ Gateway,
IQ Battery, and the Enphase Installer App monitoring
The IQ Series Microinverters extend the reliability
IQ7X Microinverter

The following markings appear on the rail by adhesive label:
1. Submitter’s name and/or CSA Master Contract number “266909”;
2. Model designation;
3. Manufacturing date;
4. System fire class rating/designation of information location in Installation Manual;
5. Design load rating/designation of information location in Installation Manual;
The following markings appear on the Mid clamp by stamping:
1. Submitter’s name and/or CSA Master Contract number “266909”;
2. CSA mark
3. Mil ID for factory location
Nameplate adhesive label material approval information:
SATO AMERICA INC, SF401 DuraMark Polyester, MH48415 - Printing Materials – Component, UL 969-
Marking and Labeling Systems
RM 5 South and RM DT markings
The following markings appear on the ballast bay by permanent stamping:
1. Submitter’s name and/or CSA Master Contract number “266909”;
2. Model designation;
3. Manufacturing date;
4. System fire class rating/designation of information location in Installation Manual;
5. Design load rating/designation of information location in Installation Manual;
Nameplate adhesive label material approval information:
Markings applied via permanent stamping to bay.
MASTER CONTRACT: 266909
REPORT: 70131735
PROJECT: 80136577
Page No: 9
Date Issued: August 12, 2022
DQD 507.10 Rev 2022-08-05 © 2022 CSA Group.  All rights reserved.
1. The system does not employ a maximum number of modules that can be installed per system.
2. Module Orientation:
a. SM & ULA - Portrait or Landscape
b. RM5 & DT – Landscape
c. GFT – Portrait
d. NXT Horizon - Portrait or Landscape
3. The system was evaluated for use with modules up to:
a. SM & ULA – 27.12 sq ft
b. RM5 & DT – 27.76 sq ft
c. GFT - Portrait - 27.12 sq ft
d. NXT Horizon –27.76 sq ft
4. See Table 1 for customer supplied information for SM
5. See Table 2 for customer supplied information for ULA
6. See Table 3 for customer supplied information for RM
7. See Table 4 for customer supplied information for GFT
8. See Table 5 for customer supplied information for NXT Horizon
9. See the attached installation manual for each model installation instructions, and system drawings.
The critical components identified below may be formed at other locations and shipped directly
to the construction site provided they are made with the material/coatings identified and conform
to the physical dimensions described and shown in their respective illustrations. Physical
specimens may not be present at the location where the CSA mark is applied.  Location of
markings can be found in the Marking section of this report.
Table 1
MODULE RACKING SYSTEM TYPE/S
Model SM
Module Fire Type .............................: Class A with Type 1, 2, 3 (with metallic frame), 4 (with trim),
5 (with trim), 10 (with metallic frame), 19, 22, 25, 29, or 30 for
steep slope. Tested at 5” interstitial gap, the rating obtained for a
5-inch (127 mm) gap can be used for any other gaps allowed by
the mounting instructions, per section 15 of UL 2703
Max branch circuit overcurrent-
protection device (A)
30
IDENTIFICATION OF COMPONENTS AND MATERIALS
End Clamp........................................: M101XX Rev. H
Extruded Aluminum : 6005A-T61, 6351-T5, 6061-T6, 6005-T5,
6105-T5
End Clamp Assembly .......................: M500XX Rev. C, (M50060 – M50071)
Extruded Aluminum : 6005A-T61, 6351-T5, 6061-T6, 6005-T5,
6105-T5
Bonding Mid Clamp .........................: M6065X, Rev A and M6065X, Rev F
300 Series Stainless Steel
SM
SM
SM Model
1403 N. Research Way
Orem, UT 84097
800.377.4480
CONFIDENTIAL- THE INFORMATION
HEREIN CONTAINED SHALL NOT BE
USED FOR THE BENEFIT OF ANYONE
EXCEPT BLUE RAVEN SOLAR NOR
SHALL IT BE DISCLOSED IN WHOLE OR
IN PART TO OTHERS OUTSIDE
RECIPIENTS ORGANIZATION, EXCEPT
IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE AND
USE OF THE RESPECTIVE EQUIPMENT,
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION